## Town of Pomfret 5218 Pomfret Road North Pomfret, VT 05053

## LIABILITY HOLD-HARMLESS AGREEMENT for use with Outside Special Events within the Municipality

In consideration of the agreement of the **Town of Pomfret** to allow my organization access to town roads, highways and/or other property, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (organization) and I agree, and for myself/ourselves and my/our heirs, executors and administrators agree to indemnify, defend and hold forever harmless the **Town of Pomfret**, its officers, agents and employees from and against any and all claims, demands, liabilities, actions, judgments, settlements, damages, costs and expenses (including attorney's fees and disbursements) for injury to or death of any person, including myself, or damage to property arising out of or resulting from any material, product, equipment, vehicle or service supplied by the organization or by me, or the agents, servants or employees of either, or from any action or failure to act on the part of myself or the organization, or the agents, servants or employees of either, while performing services for, at the behest of, under contract with or on the premises of the **Town of Pomfret**.

Print Name:	

Sign Name:		
0		

Witness: \_\_\_\_\_